PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK LILLEHOJ	06/26/2017
AVELINO VERCELES	06/27/2017
SIMEON GOLDBLUM	08/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE	
Street Address:	OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT	
Internal Address:	620 W. LEXINGTON STREET, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15630165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017-0955
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. TOMPKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Tompkins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504542683 REEL: 043554 FRAME: 0505

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043554 FRAME: 0506 UMB Docket No: EL-2015-031

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignors as a "UMB Inventors" who are entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable Erik Lillehoj, Avelino Verceles and Simeon Goldblum ("Assignors") hereby convey, assign, and transfer to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a public university that is part of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), and having an office c/o Office of Research and Development, 620 W. Lexington Street, 4th floor, Baltimore, MD 21201, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "MUC1 Decoy Peptides for Treatment and Prevention of Bacterial Infections" (the "Invention"):

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) [X] and throughout the world,

for which application(s) for patent was/were made in the United States of America on June 22, (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional application serial number 15/630,165), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents.

Such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention are to be held and enjoyed by UMB to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such patent(s) issue. Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have full right to convey their right, title, and interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver separate Assignments, patent applications, and other documents necessary or expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assist UMB in connection with: further perfecting the assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparation, filing, prosecution (including without limitation defense in interference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), enforcement, and/or maintenance of the patents and patent applications; or for UMB to protect and commercialize its intellectual property right, title, and interests in the Invention (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor(s) on the date opposite his/her name.

, , ,	ASSIGNOR:
6/26/17	Eik Ellehoj (SEAL)
Date	Erik Lillehoj
	Address:
	3126 Route 32
	West Friendship, MD 21794
7	
STATE OF Maryland CITY/COUNTY OF Baltimore)	
of Maryland, personally appeared Erik whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack same as for the purposes contained therein.	June, 2017, before me, Notary Public of the State Lillehoj, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person nowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	nand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
	INSE M. MEY! Alense M [SEAL]
My Commission Expires: 4-11-2021	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC
{00074590-2}	Comm. Exp. Apr 11, 2021
[000/4320-2]	PATENT PATENT
	OF WARY DEEL - DASEA EDAME - DEOZ

UMB Docket No: EL-2015-031	
	ASSIGNOR:
	Avelino Verceles
	Address: 7317 Golden Fern Court Elkridge, MD 21075
STATE OF	
executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	f, 20, before me, Notary Public of the State velino Verceles, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the ent, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she y hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public [SEAL]
8292017 (ASSIGNOR: Simeon Goldblum Address: 7130 Pheasant Cross Drive Baltimore, MD 21209
STATE OF Maryland CITY/COUNTY OF Baltimore)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this $\frac{20}{9}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume executed the same as for the purposes contained therein.	state 1, 2017, before me, Notary Public of the State 1 con Goldblum, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the ent, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
My Commission Expires: H-11-2021	Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Exp. Apr 11, 2021 OF MARY OF MARY NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Exp. Apr 11, 2021

{00074590-2}

PATENT REEL: 043554 FRAME: 0508

UMB Docket No: EL-2015-031		
6 - 27 - 2017 Date	/	ASSIGNOR: Avelino Verceles Address: 7317 Golden Fern Court Elkridge, MD 21075
STATE OFCITY / COUNTY OF)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same as for the purposes contained the	day of _ leared Avel instrumentherein.	, 20 , before me, Notary Public of the State line Verceles, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the t, and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or sh
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereus		nand and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned. [SEAL] Notary Public
,		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE CITY SYDNEY ROBIN GROSS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ASSIGNOR: APRIL 14, 2021
June 27,2017		Simeon Goldblum Address: 7130 Pheasant Cross Drive Baltimore, MD 21209
STATE OFCITY / COUNTY OF)	
executed the same as for the purposes contained the	nerein.	, 20 , before me, Notary Public of the Staton Goldblum, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the and acknowledged that, being authorized to do so, he or should and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
		[SEAL
Mr. Commiggion Erwings		Notary Public
My Commission Expires:		
{00074590-2}		

PATENT REEL: 043554 FRAME: 0509